

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

**DEP15411** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EXCOR

TITLE

304-372-4378 **\*604150016** EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 05/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.8-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "JONBEN REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED AT JONBEN, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGHT CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/27/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE FAILURE TO ATTEND TH REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DINISI@N : SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

55-0762758

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **4.** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



**VEXDOR** 

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RECONUMBER

1222

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 

PAGE

DEP15411

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/25/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE 1-64 EAST/I-77 SOUTH TO EXIT 42 -WV16 TOWARD WV97W / SOPHIA / MULLENS. CONTINUE ON TURN LEFT ON E MAIN WV 16S FOR APPROXIMATELY 4 MILES. STREET / CR-16 FOR APPROXIMATELY 0.4 MILES. RIGHT ONTO INDEPENDENCE ROAD / CR-29 / 6 FOR TURN RIGHT ONTO COAL CITY APPROXIMATELY 2.3 MILES. ROAD / CR-29, TO A LEFT ONTO WHITBY ROAD / CR-38 TRAVELING APPROXIMATELY 4.3 MILES TO TOLLY DRIVE ON SITE IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 0.3 MILES THE LEFT. ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS *TELEPHONE* SIGNATURE

www

55-0762758



DOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFQ NUMBER DEP15411

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

> TO BEG INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' HEN RESPONDING

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ţ

DEP15411

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-372-4378 **\*604150016** EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248 KENNA WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 04/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP LINE QUANTITY ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 <del>\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*</del> AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ACE ADOVE LADELED WENDOD



SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for | Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15411

	PĄG	E'	
		-	
•	• .	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING TIME** 05/25/2011 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR W|WW.AV|S.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: NAME: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ....WV.0.32594. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE THE WEST VIRGINIA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ť

RFQ NUMBER DEP15411

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-372-4378 \*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/25/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

*TELEPHONE* 

72-4378

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** ADOLE LADELED MENDOE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for Quotation

DEP15411

PAGE 7

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENT	ON OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
204-50	50_2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ø±-a ⊢€

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

**\*604150016** 

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/07/	2011	,								
ID OPENING DATE:		05/25/	2011			В	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000			114014140404041			
	FXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATF N	F THF	ACCEPTA	NCE	OF THE WORK.		
								WORKMANSHIP O		
								ELOPS DURING	1	
				SHALL	BE CO	RRECTED	BY	THE CONTRACT	OR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN							-	
		(C)						RIOD SHALL NO		
								PERFORMANCE	TIME	
	ALLUII	(D)				CONTRAC		EGETATION MAY	. DE	
	FURTHE							FICATIONS	BE	
	1	NED HE			120111					
					•					
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:							
			1	ı	l			LLED IN WHOLE	OR	
								PURCHASING,		
								R REMEDY IT M		
								GIVEN NOT LES CE, (DELIVERE		
								ED) OF INTENT		
	1	MINATE			WE OL 1	1 1 112 41	, , ,	LB) OF INTERN		
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILITY	Y OF	THE SUCCESSE	UL	
	VENDOR	10:						•		
		(A)						SION OF HIGHW	IAYS	
	i		,	*	5			PMENT AND		
	MAIERI	ALS IU (B)	•	1	1	B SITE		ED CONSTRUCT	ON	
	PERMIT	S OR R		1			40 T K	ED CONSTRUCTI	UN	
		O OK K			' = \(\)					
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATION	S:				
								HALL BE IN		
	t							PARED FOR THE		
	1		OF TH	E "JO	NBEN R	EFUSE F	PILE	11		
	PROJEC					.ED 11E5		DV DEEEDE::35	_	
					1			BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN		
	AND AL	L PKUV	TOIN	D, LL	AUSES	AND CO	ANTI	TONS INEKEIN	AKE	
						FOR TERMS A				
SIGNATURE //	01/0	S) I	in la	~		TELEPH	ONE	372-4378	DATE	5-15-11



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

## Request for Quotation

DEP15411

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

\*604150016

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/07	/2011				-	
OPENING DATE	0 !	5/25/201	1	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOF	, CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			5 . 5 . 6	E TUTO CONTRACT	AND CONCICTO	0.5
				F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISIS	UF
	8 DRAWII	NGS AS P	REPAREL	BY QK4.		
	DA	YMENTS A	ND COME	   ETION•		
	(6) PA			SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	·
	APPLICA			T WITH AN ITEMIZ		F
				i .	E FORM INCLUD	L L
				SHALL BE USED FO	II.	1
	OF PAYM			DEP'S INTENT TH		
				WITHIN 60 DAYS		
	ł .	TION FOR		1		
	(7) AP	PLICATIO	N FOR F	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
				MAY, ON A PERIC		BMIT
				SED ON THE AMOUN		
				OF THE SUBMITTAL		
				INED FROM THE AC		OF
				D UPON UNIT MEAS		
	PERCENT	COMPLET	ED IF	BASED UPON A LUMI	Sum.	
				VENT THE VENDOD //	CONTRACTOR ET	EC
				VENT THE VENDOR/OTION, THE STATE I		E.3
	FUR BAN	T NIII A	ND VOI	D, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	1	FURTHER	1	I .	SOCII CONTRAGI	
	WITHOUT	FORTISER	UNDER	•		
	REV. 1/	2005				
	PREFERE	NCE FOR	USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	
				İ		
	1. EXC	EPT WHEN	I AUTHO	RIZED BY THE DIR	ECTOR OF THE	
				ON PURSUANT TO S		
				USE OR SUPPLY S		
				PROJECT OTHER TH		•
	I			THE UNITED STATE	S. AS USED IN	
	THI	S CONTRA	CT,			
	 			EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for **Quotation**

SH-P

Ţ

DEP15411

P	AGE'
*	
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	IA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/07/									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/25/		I		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY		AT. IO	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	А	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI	TRUCTIOR OTHER CTURE, IGHWAYS OOLING PMENT,	N OF, IMPR INCLU , OR OR VE	OR ANY ROVEMENT JDING, B THE INS ENTILATI HE SUPPL	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, R ON OF ANY HEA TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS F	TION OADS TING OR	
	В	STAT SOLI	E OF WE CITED O EL PROD	ST VI N OR UCTS"	RGINIA AFTER J MEANS	FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT	CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FOR		
		FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ICATED ESSED B OPERAT TH, BAS	OR OT Y A C IONS, IC OX	THERWISE COMBINAT FROM S (YGEN, E	SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE O DE BY THE OPE FURNACE, PROCESS.	F	
	С	AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCL SUB.	UDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINE ISDICTION OF		
	W		AUTHOR				ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	A	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CONTR RED DOL TER. FO IS THE VERED T	TENTH ACT ( LARS R THE VALU O THE	H OF ONE COST OR (\$2,500 E PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO .00), WES OF TE STEELT OR,	M USED DOES NIT (.1%) OF THUSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	E	
SIGNATURE 1/1			7	LL HENEF	JOE SUICE TORAL	TELEPHONE	277-1/278	DATE	ケッケ ハ
TITLE OG	ience		IN TO	OW	10 7 = 0		ADDRESS OF	ANCES	TO DE MOTER APOVE



ENDOR

**\*604150016** 

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION. INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP15411

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 ENV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

8 H - P T O

OF OUR PURING E OR ERRIGHTTER

SHIP VIA F O B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/25/2011 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND ACCEPTED ONLY IF SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE Muile & Fushour

50

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

**\*604150016** 

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15411** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Ö

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' TO REQ. INSERT

DATE



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15411

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/25/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15411.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*604150016** 

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

# Request for

**DEP15411** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

SEALED BID

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITI F

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15411

PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH—₽ ∓0

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 04/07/2011 **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 05/25/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER CB-23 BUYER: DEP15411 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.D. BOX 218 KENUA, WV 25248. PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MEIKE D. FRESTAUR THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15411 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

# Jonben Refuse Pile DEP15411

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.	
	PD Rox 218	
Address:	VENUE WIN 25248	
	KENNA, W.V. LOLTO	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		unreasonable.		
ITEM	OT IA S IMPORT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITIGE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization and Demobilization (Lump Sum)		٠ ٢
1.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	2 1000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Lump Sum) (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 3500
2.0		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		
3.0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000
		Site Preparation (Lump Sum)	1.0	7 600
4,0	LS	(Cannot Exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	3 1000
5.0	1 EACH	Erosion and Sediment Control Stone Construction Entrance	\$	\$36171
5.2	95 LF	Silt Fence	\$ 2 90	\$ 1900
5.3	850 LF	Super Silt Fence	\$ 6 22	\$ 5100 2
6.0		Revegetation	\$ 1,0000	\$ 2,800
7.0		Drainage Structures		
7.1	32 LF	Temporary 18 inch Pipe	\$ 30 <sup>66</sup> \$ 1 <sup>66</sup>	\$ 960
8.1	2,686 CY	Unclassified Excavation Soil Cover	\$ 3000	\$ 3600
8.2 10.0	1.2 ACRES	Sub-Surface Drains	* 5,000	+ JC6 CC
10.0	200 LF	Underdrain	\$ /90	\$ 200
10.1		•		
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	<del> </del>			
			<u> </u>	
			<del> </del>	
	<u></u>			
	<del> </del>		<del> </del>	
			·	
				ļ
			<b></b>	
	I		1	1
realistic vocasio	A Tele Vista Semillo dellorick codo N			2 <b>30.</b> 1. 275. 275. 275. 28

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: FACIE EXCAVATION TAIC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758  Address: P.D. BOX 218  City: KENNA State: WV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 372-4378  Fax No.: 304372-4378 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the <b>attached</b> Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-25-// Meike Dtushow PRESIDENT  Signature Title
·

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

/ fice of Su	Office of Surface Mining	Ď.				Welcome Linda Keene	m -x-
Applicant Violator System	tor System		Entity Page		VIOLATION	MAINTENANCE	14.
<b>HOME</b> Back to Search	ENTITY  ch New Entity	APPLICATION Update Entity	PERMII	Delete Entity	Entity OFT	1	- 1
Entity Number 150896 Entity Name Eagle Ex	r 150896 Eagle Excavation Inc	nc					
Middle Name							
Tax ID Memo	550762758 AML CONTRACTOR						
Created Updated	7/18/2001 3/29/2002						
Source EntityType	avsky019 Business		<b>&gt;</b>				
Addresses	Relationships	Applications	1	COULTINETICS			
New Relationship	din				%		-9***4
Parent Entity	Entity	Sub-Entity		Description	Ownership	Date Date	ø.
Select 150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	139730	Freshour Meike	Ovector	0	7007 7007 7007 7007 7007	
Select 150896	Eagle Excavation	139730	Freshour Meike D	Dresident	o.		
	Eagle Excavation	157116	Roush Leslie Ann	Ovector	, .		

Select	Select 150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Secretary	Secretary	0	5/29/2001	
Select	Select 150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Treasurer	Treasurer		5/29/2001	
			Showing 1-5 of 5				

Enuty



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP15411

٠	
	PAGE
1	
	_
	1

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/04/					
BID OPENING DATE:					:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	A	DDENDUM NO. 1 **	******	
	\$	1 1	E JONBEN REFUSE		
			BUTE THE PRE-BID		
			FROM THE MANDATO	KA AKF-RID	
	MEETING ON (	14/2//11.			
	BID OPENING	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 05/25/11	
	AT 1:30 PM.				
	*******	******* N	O OTHER CHANGES	******	
			·		
0001	_	JB	962-73		
		BEGEORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ED DDODEDTIES	
	RECLAMATION	RESIURALI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERILES	1
		1.			
					\$ 00
		_			71207
	XXXXX THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	411 ***** TOTAL:	11,201
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	wike Do	Freshor	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	5-25-2011
TITLE POS	CIDENT	FEIN 35-10	762758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# DEP15411 Jonben Refuse Pile Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

- Item 2: Q) How much soil cover is required?
  - A) Six inches. Please refer to Section 8 of the specifications for details.
- Item 2: Q) Is the soil cover included in the unclassified excavation?
  - A) There is a separate bid item included for soil cover (Item 8.2).
- Item 3: Q) Can you clarify the under drain bid item? No under drains are shown on the plans.
  - A) Please refer to Section 10.0 of the specifications, Sub-Surface Drains. Under drains are not specifically shown on the plans. However, if deemed necessary, they will be constructed at the location(s) designated and approved by the WVDEP. A "Sub-Surface Drain" specification and detail are included in the project plans.

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP15411	Pre-Bid Date:	4/27/2011
Project :	Jonben Refuse Pile	Bid Opening Date:	5/25/2011
Name:	Robert BAINTS	Name:	$Q_{-1}$
Company:	BAINIS EXCINC	-	Randy Carparter
Address:		Company:	Carpenter Reclamation
Aduless.	60.130x 13384	Address:	PO BX 13015
~	5/5501 Wille WV 25360		Sissonville, we
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #:	304-984-1115
Fax #:	304984-0074	Fax #:	184-2770
Email:	BAINS EXCOPARL com	Email:	Kcorpen 103 d aul. com
	Canala English		
Name:	OFORGE TRESTIDUIC	Name:	Gobert (ruterbon)
Company:	FAGLE EXCAVATION INC	Company:	DCI SHIRES
Address:	P.O. BOX 2 18	Address:	Box 1259
	KENNA WV 25248		Blue fild wus
Phone #:	(304) 372-4378	Phone #:	364-673-9358
Fax #:	B047372-4328	Fax #:	304 323 3037
Email:	- KUNK	Email:	Bob. Galasung & BMAIL
	- /		
Name:	Noël Ryden	Name:	Brian Moore
Company:	DAVID L RYDW CONT ING	Company:	Cowgist Up Inc.
Address:	P.O. BOXYYY	Address:	P.O. Box 243
	White Sulphinspringwood 24986		Simpson, WV 26435
Phone #:	304 - 536-9383	Phone #:	304-731-4397
Fax #:	304-536-9381	Fax #:	304-739-4401
Email:	Ryder cont. O seddow cint Mil. com	Email:	
Liver.	10708 - LONG GOOD CINE 1741 1 COM	Lillait.	DCE - congirl up. not Rearthing
Name:	DAVE H. BOWMAN	Name:	ELI TESTERMAN
Company:	GLEEN Mountain Co	Company:	ALL-CON
Address:	511 50 715trect	Address:	124 Philpott LN
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/ L. W. 12 7 530A	Addiess.	Beaver WV 25813
Phone #:	244 225-0257	DI: 4.	11
	304-925-0253	Phone #:	304-255-0491
Fax #:	725 92 30	Fax #:	-4232
Email:	DHB 12 Ze ig how COM	Email:	etesterman@aci
			wv.com

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP15411	Pre-Bid Date:	4/27/2011
Project :	Jonben Refuse Pile	Bid Opening Date:	5/25/2011
Name:	Amanda Tyler	Name:	
Company:	Building & Utility Systems, LIC	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Box 160	Address:	
	Jumping Branch W 25969		
Phone #:	(304) 466. 3412	Phone #:	
Fax #:	(304) 466-3746	Fax #:	
Email:	building utility eyahoo. Com	Email:	
Name:	Lester Excaving inc	Name:	<del></del>
Company:	221	Company:	91411
Address:	Foundation tork	Addres NO NA	MEOR
	SiMON WU424882	SIGNA	TUPE - NOT
Phone #:	·	Phone #ELIGIK	SLETO BID
Fax #:		Fax #:	CO KX
Email:	.ψ	Email:	
Name:	Jeff Rupe	Name:	
Company:	Level Land Development	Company:	
Address:	Para ax	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Addiess.	Sophia W25921	, tadi ess	
Phone #:	304-573-9072	Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:	Traceyrupe@suddenlink.net	Email:	
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
	and the state of t	-	
Phone #:		Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
		-	

Agency Environmental Protection	
REQ.P.O# DEP15411	_

### **BID BOND**

	KNOM ALL MEN B.	Y THESE PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna	,WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	, <u>M</u> D	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
M	D with its pri	ncipal office in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of Five Per	
well and	truly to be made, we	jointly and severally bind our	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the	above obligation is such that	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departm	ent of Administration	a certain bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15	6411 - Johnben Re	efuse Piles - According to F	Plans & Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE	,	
	(a) If said bid shall		
hereto ai	(b) If said bid shall nd shall furnish any c	be accepted and the Principal other bonds and insurance red	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreeme	ent created by the ac	ceptance of said bid, then this	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
		ily understood and agreed tha his obligation as herein stated	t the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceeu i	ne penaramount or t	This obligation as Hereni stated	•
	The Surety, for the v	ralue received, hereby stipulat	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	aired or affected by a stice of any such exte		n which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive 110	nice of any such exte	1151011.	
	IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, Principal and Surety ha	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cau	used their corporate	seals to be affixed hereunto ar	nd these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
25th	_ day ofMa	y <u>2011</u> .	
Principal	Corporate Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Neile Stalling
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Meike D. Freshour President
			(Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			By: Tatarra I Mour
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
			, and the same of

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# WER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively; the Companies, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

#### Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Unlimited\*\*\*\*\* penalty does not exceed Dollars (\$ \*\*\*unlimited\*\*\*

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on September 27, 2013. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Afterney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 4th day of January, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

INCOMPRESENTED State of California





County of Los Angeles

SS:

On this 4th day of January, 2011, before me, Jennifer Ceron, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JENNIFER CERON

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 25

orporate Sea

Bond No. Agency No.





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

Commission # 1866484 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2013



# Kan't Kopy" K1 Security Paper

1

- Hidden Pantograph
   Color Match
   Artificial Watermark
   Anti-Copy Coin Rub
   Erasure Protection
   Security Features Box
   Microprint Protection
   Acid Free

# Kan't Kopy<sup>®</sup> K1 Security Paper

- Hidden Pantograph
   Color Match
   Artificial Watermark
   Artif-Copy Coin Rub
   Erasure Protection
   Security Features Box
   Microprint Protection
   Acid Free

# Kan't Kopy® K1 Security Paper

- Hidden Pantograph
   Color Match
   Artificial Watermark
   Artificial Watermark
   Anti-Copy Coin Rub
   Erasure Protection
   Security Features Box
   Microprint Protection
   Acid Free

# Kan't Kopy® K1 Security Paper

- Hidden Pantograph
   Color Match
   Artifical Watermark
   Anti-Copy Coin Rub
   Erasure Protection
   Security Features Box
   Microprint Protection
   Acid Free



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-WIT:
I, DEWNIS OF SEE TRESHOUGHTER being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Eagle Exavation TNC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Eagle Excavation Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis George Fresho.
Title: FIEID MANAGER
Date: 3-11-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires June 21, 2018
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. ATKINS Poca Valley Bank P. O. Box 13456 Sissonville, West Virginia 25320
My Commission Expires July 21, 2018

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: LAGE EXCAUNTION INC.

Authorized Signature: Dennis Grap Tushing Date: 3-//-20//

State of WU

County of TAKSON, to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of Macon 2011.

My Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NO TARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA BRITTANYS. ATKINS PICS WAILEY STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA BRITTANYS.

Commission Expires July 21, 2018